2023 ONLINE AGREEMENT & WAIVER



Please print, fill out and email this form back to cet@carrollcc.edu. You can take a photo with your phone or you can scan the completed form and attach it to the email.

Thank you for choosing to enroll your child in Carroll Community College's Summer!Kids@Carroll+Teen College Online. We are pleased to work with you to provide an enriching experience online. This Agreement describes certain rules and understandings.

Carroll Community College will provide instruction and guidance through camp meetings and sessions. Most camps will meet five times a week, for 2.5 hours each meeting, over a one-week period. You are responsible to have your child attend at the scheduled time. One registration is for only one participant. Each participant must be registered.

You, as the parent or guardian, are responsible to provide the hardware, software and connectivity for participating in the camp. Carroll Community College is pleased to provide support where possible, and to try to work through any problems, but Carroll Community College cannot be held responsible for issues or problems that arise. Carroll Community College makes no warranties and shall not be responsible for any failure or malfunction of software, equipment, electronics, or communications affecting the meetings or the camp, including without limitation internet connectivity, slow bandwidth, or other failure or interference.

In compliance with Maryland law, you, your student or anyone under your control under any circumstance may not record meetings or sessions of the camp.

Meetings and sessions may include online chats, screen sharing and recording, both video and audio. By signing this Agreement and Waiver, you give permission for your child to participate in these activities, including being recorded by audio and video.

You agree that Carroll Community College is not responsible to monitor or supervise your child in connection with camp activities. You release Carroll Community College and its agents, employees, and volunteers from liability in tort or otherwise from any act or action in connection with the camp to the fullest extent permitted by law.

This is a General Release and Waiver.

Are there any other physical, psychiatric, behavioral or emotional conditions of which we need to be aware? Mark all that apply:

None	☐ Asthma	☐ ADD	☐ Diabetes
Emotional issues	☐ Epilepsy/seizure	☐ Hearing impairment	☐ Asperger's/autism
Other (please explain)			

If your child has needs that require special attention, please email us at cet@carrollcc.edu at least one week in advance so we can do our best to accommodate them.

Continued on next page

Informed Consent/Assumption of Risk

I have registered my child for Summer Kids@Carroll online classes sponsored by Carroll Community College. I understand that participation in this activity/course involves inherent risks of injury, and that the nature of the risks may vary depending upon the type of activity, instructor, location and my child's physical condition and conduct. I acknowledge that I will either ask for or have been given any information that I need to determine the general risks associated with this camp and its activities. I agree that my child will follow advised precautions and conform to all rules and policies of the department, instructor and any other sponsor of this course/activity.

I voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damage, illness or injury which my child may sustain while participating in this camp and its activities, including travel if required by the camp and usage of any equipment or facilities regardless of location. I will make no claim against and do hereby fully and unconditionally, forever release, waive, discharge, hold harmless and indemnify, for myself, family, estate, successors, and assigns, Carroll Community College and its Board of Trustees, officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and all claims and causes of action for any injury or loss, or for damages, costs, expenses, or compensation that may occur during or result from my child's participation in this camp and its activities, whether arising through the negligence, omission, default, or other action of any person or event associated with this course or event, including fellow participants.

I certify the above information to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and I take responsibility for my child's compliance with the appropriate student behavior. I understand that disruptive and inappropriate behavior may result in dismissal.

I have read and will abide by all terms in the Parent Information section at www.carrollcc.edu/summerkids.

I have read and understand the above information. I give my permission for my child(ren) to participate in this camp and its activities and grant the same informed consent, assumption of risk, and release for myself (for my child), estate, successors, and assigns, and the child's family.

Printed Name of Child(ren):					
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date				
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date				